

## DS/Selected you for delivering the Platinum Jubilee Lecture/Indian Science Congress 2015

1 message

DP Sarkar <dpsarkar59@gmail.com>

Thu, Jan 18, 2018 at 8:59 PM

To: suman kundu <suman.kundu@south.du.ac.in>, Alo Nag <alonag22@gmail.com>

## Email Proof for my award in NAAC.

This is what I had.

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **D P Sarkar** <dpsarkar59@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, Oct 22, 2014 at 5:19 PM

Subject: Selected you for delivering the Platinum Jubilee Lecture/Indian Science Congress 2015

To: Publication-1 <iscacal@vsnl.net>

Cc: Dr Sibsankar Roy <sibsankar@iicb.res.in>, Sibsankar Roy <sibsankar1967@gmail.com>

Dear Dr. Basu,

Thanks for your email intimation of this unique privilege and honour bestowed on me. It is indeed with great honour, I do accept your kind offer and will deliver a talk as desired by you.

Waiting for your further updates in this matter.

With warm regards,

Debi Sarkar.

On Wed, Oct 22, 2014 at 5:01 PM, Publication-1 <iscacal@vsnl.net> wrote:

Ref. No. 1870/14/2014-2015

Date: 22.10.2014

To,

## Prof. Debi Prasad Sarkar

J C Bose National Fellow, Department of Chemistry, University of Delhi, South Campus, Benito Juarez Road, New Delhi-110021

## Dear Prof. Sarkar,

I am happy to inform you that **Dr. Sarjerao Bhaurao Nimse**, **General President**, **The Indian Science Congress Association has selected you for delivering the Platinum Jubilee Lecture in the Section of New Biology (including Biochemistry, Biophysics & Molecular Biology and Biotechnology) at the 102<sup>nd</sup> Indian Science Congress to be held at University of Mumbai, Mumbai during January 3-7, 2015.** 

Please accept our heartiest congratulations.

The Platinum Jubilee Lectures are organized in each section. These were initiated in 1998 to commemorate the Platinum Jubilee of the Indian Science Congress Association. The lecture carries an honorarium of Rs. 10,000/-,

T.A.(Air India economy cl	ass Air fare	within the	Country) and	d local	hospitality	during the	e above	period	of stay	in
Mumbai.										

Kindly send your consent as early as possible.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely

Dr. Nilangshu Bhusan Basu General Secretary (Membership Affairs)

C.C. President, Section of New Biology (including Biochemistry, Biophysics & Molecular Biology and Biotechnology)

\_\_\_\_\_

Dr. Debi P. Sarkar, Ph.D.,FAScT,FNASc,FASc,FNA

Professor & JC Bose National Fellow

Department of Biochemistry

University of Delhi South Campus

University of Delhi South Campus Benito Juarez Road, Dhaula Kuan New Delhi-110021.

Tel:91-11-24111967/24157284/24114159(Lab)

Fax: 91-11-24115270 **Mobile: 9810696767**